CITY OF TEMECULA
AGENDA REPORT

TO: City Manager/City Council
FROM: Zachary Hall, Chief of Police
DATE: January 12, 2021

SUBJECT: Temecula Sheriff’s Monthly Report (November 2020)

PREPARED BY: Steve DaSilva, Lieutenant

RECOMMENDATION: Receive and file.

The following report reflects the activity of the Temecula Sheriff’s Department for the month of

November 2020.

PATROL SERVICES

Overall calls for police service

“Priority One” calls for service

Average response time for “Priority One” calls

VOLUNTEERS

Chaplain

Community Action Patrol (CAP) hours
Reserve officer hours (patrol)

Explorer

Station/Administration

Total Volunteer hours

CRIME PREVENTION

Crime prevention workshops

Neighborhood watch meetings conducted
Safety presentations/Training

Special events

Residential/Business security surveys conducted
Businesses visited

Residences/Businesses visited for past crime follow-up
Station Tour

Planning Review Projects

Temp Outdoor Use Permits

Sq. Footage of Graffiti Removed

6,634
56
5.32

10
220
45
30
95
633
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OLD TOWN STOREFRONT

Total customers served 230
Fingerprints/Live Scans 112
Police reports filed 5
Citations signed off 16
Total receipts $2,230
SPECIAL TEAMS (PROBLEM ORIENTED POLICING)

On sight felony arrests 1
On sight misdemeanor arrests 12
Felony arrest warrants served 10
Misdemeanor arrest warrants served 12
Follow-up investigations 7
Parole/Probation Searches 17
Pedestrian Checks 22
Traffic Stops/Vehicle Checks 67
Crime Free Housing Checks 14
SPECIAL TEAMS (HOMELESS OUTREACH TEAM)

On sight felony arrests 1
On sight misdemeanor arrests 17
Felony arrest warrants served 11
Misdemeanor arrest warrants served 24
Area Checks 89
Camp Checks 46
Pedestrian Checks/New Contacts 51
Follow-up Checks/Old Contacts 8
Traffic Stops/Vehicle Checks... 56

SPECIAL TEAMS (SPECIAL ENFORCEMENT TEAM)
On sight felony arrests

On sight misdemeanor arrests

Felony arrest warrants served

Misdemeanor arrest warrants served

Follow-up investigations

Parole/Probation Searches

Pedestrian Checks

Traffic Stops/Vehicle Checks...

Marijuana Dispensary Checks
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SPECIAL TEAMS (Burglary Suppression Team)

Felony arrests 8
Felony filings 2
Total Cases Assigned 26
Total Cases Closed 10
Search Warrants prepared/served 6



TRAFFIC

Citations issued for hazardous violations
Non-hazardous citations

Parking citations

Stop Light Abuse/Intersection Program (S.L.A.P.) citations
Seatbelts

Cell Phone Cites

Injury collisions

D.U.I. Arrests

Grant funded D.U.I. / Traffic safety checkpoints
Grant funded traffic click it or ticket

INVESTIGATIONS

Beginning Caseload

Total Cases Assigned

Total Cases Closed

Search Warrants prepared/served
Arrests

Out of Custody Filings

PROMENADE MALL TEAM
Calls for service

Felony arrest/filings
Misdemeanor arrest/filings
Traffic Citations
Fingerprints/Live Scans

Total receipts

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS
Felony arrests

Misdemeanor arrests

Reports

Citations

Meetings/Presentations

***No Students on Campus in November***

1056
164
204
219

23
153
24
29

140
20
25
10

95
11

142
$4,697
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